NCP1200
PWM Current-Mode
Controller for Low-Power
Universal Off-Line Supplies
Housed in SO-8 or DIP-8 package, the NCP1200 represents a
major leap toward ultra-compact Switch-Mode Power Supplies.
Thanks to a novel concept, the circuit allows the implementation of a
complete offline battery charger or a standby SMPS with few external

GrafenbergerstraPe 37
3730 Eggenburg
Austria
Tel.: +43 (2984) 2226-0
Fax : +43 (2984) 2226-61
Email: info@egston.com
ref. 1: F0095001: 3.5 W version
(Lp = 2.7 mH, Lleak = 30 pH, sandwich configuration, E16)
Atelier Special de Bobinage
125 corns Jean Jaures
38130 ECHIROLLES FRANCE
Tel.: 33 (0)4 76 23 02 24
Fax: 33 (0)4 76 22 64 89
Email: asb@wanadoo.fr
ref. 1: NCP1200-10 W-UM: 10 W for USB
(Lp = 1.8 mH, 60 kHz, 1:0.1, RM8 pot core)
Coilcraft
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, Illinois 60013 USA

Csnubber in this 4W application could respectively be 1.5
kQ and 47 pF. Further tweaking is nevertheless necessary to
tune the dissipated power versus standby power.
Available Documents
“Implementing the NCP1200 in Low-cost AC/DC
Converters”, AND8023/D
“Conducted EMI Filter Design for the NCP1200” ,
AND8032/D
“Ramp Compensation for the NCP1200” , AND8029/D
TRANSient and AC models available to download at:
NCP1200 design spreadsheet available to download at:
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Type Marking Package Shipping
NCP1200P40 Fsw = 40 kHz 1200P40 PDIP8 50 Units/Rail
NCP1200D40R2 Fsw = 40 kHz 200D4 SO-8 2500 Units /Reel
NCP1200P60 Fsw = 60 kHz 1200P60 PDIP8 50 Units/Rail
NCP1200D60R2 Fsw = 60 kHz 200D6 SO-8 2500 Units /Reel
NCP1200P100 Fsw = 100 kHz 1200P100 PDIP8 50 Units/Rail
NCP1200D100R2 Fsw = 100 kHz 200D1 SO-8 2500 Units / Reel
995